# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported) April 2, 2024

## Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.

| (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)  |                 |   |
|---|-----------------|---|
| Delaware  | 1-7416          | 38-1686453  |
| (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorpor  |                 | (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)   |
| 63 Lancaster Avenue<br>Malvern, PA  |                 | 19355-2143  |
| (Address of Principal Executive Offices)  |                 | Zip Code  |
| Registrant's telephone number, including area code 610-644-1300   |                 |   |
| (Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)  |                 |   |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:  □ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |                 |   |
| Indicate by check mark whether the registr 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b  |                 | s defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).  Emerging growth company |
| If an emerging growth company, indicate by complying with any new or revised financial  |                 | ed not to use the extended transition period for nt to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □               |
| Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(   | (b) of the Act: |   |
| Title of each class   | Trading symbol  | Name of exchange on which registered  |
| Common stock, par value \$0.10 per share  | VSH             | New York Stock Exchange   |

#### Item 7.01 – Regulation FD Disclosure

On April 2, 2024, Vishay Intertechnology, Inc. (the "Company") presented business and financial information to institutional investors, analysts, members of the press and the general public at a publicly available webcast meeting (the "Investor Day Meeting"). Prior to the event, the Company posted the Investor Day Meeting presentations (the "Presentation") made by (i) Joel Smejkal, President and Chief Executive Officer, (ii) David E. McConnell, Executive Vice President – Chief Financial Officer, (iii) Jeff Webster, Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer, and (iv) Roy Shoshani, Executive Vice President – Chief Technical Officer, to the "Investor Relations" page of its website at http://ir.vishay.com. Although we reference our website in this Current Report on Form 8-K, information on the website is not a part of, and not incorporated into, this Current Report on Form 8-K.

During the course of the Investor Day Meeting, Messrs. Smejkal, McConnell, Webster, and Shoshani discussed the Company's corporate strategy, financial performance and business updates. The Presentation includes forward-looking statements and cautionary statements identifying important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated, as well as certain non-GAAP financial measures and reconciliations of such non-GAAP measures to applicable GAAP financial measures.

The information in Item 7.01 of this Current Report on Form 8-K is being furnished under Item 7.01 and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to liability under that section, nor shall such information be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

The Company intends to use its website at http://ir.vishay.com as a means of disclosing material non-public information and for complying with its disclosure obligations under Regulation FD. Such disclosures will be included in the "Investor Relations" section of the website. Accordingly, investors should monitor the Investor Relations section of the website, in addition to following our press releases, SEC filings and public conference calls and webcasts.

#### **Signature**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 2, 2024

VISHAY INTERTECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: <u>/s/ David L. Tomlinson</u>

Name: David L. Tomlinson

Title: Senior Vice President – Chief Accounting Officer